502548392 10/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2593939

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		1	lame	Execution Date	
STEPHEN KAY				09/25/2013	
CARLOS BAROCIO				09/25/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	FIBERIO TEC	HNOLO	GY CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4409 WANDA AVENUE, SUITE B				
City:	MCALLEN				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78503				
Property	Туре		Number		
	Туре	13960			
Application Number:		13960			
Application Number:	: DATA		371		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: DATA (512	2)853-88	01		
Application Number:	E DATA (512 5128		01		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	EDATA (512 5128 jpitre be sent via US Ma	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr	01 op.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name:	E DATA (512 5128 jpitre be sent via US Ma : ME)	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI	01 pp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	EDATA (512) 5120 jpitre the sent via US Ma EN	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI . BOX 3	01 pp.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will & Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA (512) 5120 jpitro be sent via US Ma E P.O. AUS	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI . BOX 3	01 op.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will to the correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (512) 5120 jpitre the sent via US Ma E P.O. AUS	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI . BOX 3	01 op.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (512) 5120 jpitre the sent via US Ma E P.O. AUS	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI . BOX 3	01 0p.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. US, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE 98 XAS 78767-0398 6441-02700		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA (512) 5120 jpitre the sent via US Ma E P.O. AUS	2)853-88 8538800 e@intpr ail when YERTOI . BOX 3	01 op.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOE 98 XAS 78767-0398 6441-02700 MARK R. DELUCA		

PATENT REEL: 031492 FRAME: 0075

source=Assignment_13960371#page1.tif source=Assignment_13960371#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FibeRio Technology Corporation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 4409 Wanda Avenue, Suite B, McAllen, Texas 78503 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/960,371 filed on August 6, 2013, and is entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF SUPPLYING MATERIALS TO A ROTATING FIBER PRODUCING DEVICE", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

GRANT THE ASSIGNEE the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ERIC B. MEYERTONS
MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C.
P.O. BOX 398
AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 2